

RESOLUTION NO. _____-2023

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10,862.30 FOR THE EVENT CENTER PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENT WITH BACON CONCRETE

WHEREAS, the original contract price for this project is \$212,515.43; and

WHEREAS, the change order #1 will cost \$10,862.30; and

WHEREAS, this change order is needed to proceed with this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$10,862.30 for the Event Center Parking Lot Improvement with Bacon Concrete.

Passed and approved this 9th day of October, 2023.

Brett DeVore, Mayor

It was moved by _____ and seconded by _____ that the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:

AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN

Attest:

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Stewart
Weber
Lenz
Garrigus
Seeders
Payne